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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa Séo Paulo Light 2025 6a Etapa
F4 JUNIOR Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km
1a PROVA - F4 JR 05/07/2025 13:00 .
Race (17 Laps) started at 13:46:56

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of D
8 54.066 +0.200 13:54:15.743 17 55.235 +1.077 14:02:30.04
(87) ALEJO CARACOCHE 9 53.890 +0.024 13:55:09.633
1 57.391 +3.494 13:47:53.870 10 54.171 +0.305 13:56:03.804 (9) ARTHUR DOMEQ
2 54.929 +1.032 13:48:48.799 1 54.162 +0.296 13:56:57.966 1 58.616 +4.240 13:47:55.07
3 54.560 +0.663 13:49:43.359 12 54.313 +0.447 13:57:52.279 2 55.193 +0.817 13:48:50.27
4 54.455 +0.558 13:50:37.814 13 54.153 +0.287 13:58:46.432 3 55.156 +0.780 13:49:45.42
5 54.235 +0.338 13:51:32.049 14 13:59:40.298 4 54.782 +0.406 13:50:40.2"
6 54.480 +0.583 13:52:26.529 15 55.198 +1.332 14:00:35.496 5 13:51:34.5¢
7 54.226 +0.329 13:53:20.755 16 54.314 +0.448 14:01:29.810 6 54.779 +0.403 13:52:29.3¢
8 54.197 +0.300 13:54:14.952 17 53.979 +0.113 14:02:23.789 7 54.432 +0.056 13:53:23.7¢
9 54.365 +0.468 13:55:09.317 8 54.692 +0.316 13:54:18.4¢
10 54.193 +0.296 13:56:03.510 (180) HENRIQUE WEISSHEIMER 9 55.595 +1.219 13:55:14.0¢
11 54.580 +0.683 13:56:58.090 1 58.706 +4.666 13:47:55.309 10 54.618 +0.242 13:56:08.7C
12 54.272 +0.375 13:57:52.362 2 55.892 +1.852 13:48:51.201 11 54.504 +0.128 13:57:03.2C
13 54.157 +0.260 13:58:46.519 3 54.622 +0.582 13:49:45.823 12 54.801 +0.425 13:57:58.0(
14 13:59:40.416 4 54.690 +0.650 13:50:40.513 13 55.836 +1.460 13:58:53.84
15 54.581 +0.684 14:00:34.997 5 54.684 +0.644 13:51:35.197 14 54.795 +0.419 13:59:48.67
16 54.235 +0.338 14:01:29.232 6 54.610 +0.570 13:52:29.807 15 54.793 +0.417 14:00:43.4:
17 54.237 +0.340 14:02:23.469 7 54.408 +0.368 13:53:24.215 16 55.370 +0.994 14:01:38.8C
8 54.356 +0.316 13:54:18.571 17 54.710 +0.334 14:02:33.5°
(44) CACA NETO 9 54.742 +0.702 13:55:13.313
1 57.291 +3.185 13:47:53.636 10 54.296 +0.256 13:56:07.609 (89) RICK GOTTEMS
2 55.081 +0.975 13:48:48.717 " 54.404 +0.364 13:57:02.013 1 59.846 +5.752 13:47:56.7"
3 54.562 +0.456 13:49:43.279 12 54.795 +0.755 13:57:56.808 2 55.060 +0.966 13:48:51.77
4 54.453 +0.347 13:50:37.732 13 13:58:50.848 3 54.214 +0.120 13:49:45.9¢
5 54.237 +0.131 13:51:31.969 14 54.388 +0.348 13:59:45.236 4 54.305 +0.211 13:50:40.2¢
6 54.476 +0.370 13:52:26.445 15 54.754 +0.714 14:00:39.990 5 54.688 +0.594 13:51:34.9¢
7 54.228 +0.122 13:53:20.673 16 54.567 +0.527 14:01:34.557 6 54.905 +0.811 13:52:29.8¢
8 54.198 +0.092 13:54:14.871 17 55.194 +1.154 14:02:29.751 7 54.457 +0.363 13:53:24.34
9 54.323 +0.217 13:55:09.194 8 54.352 +0.258 13:54:18.7(
10 54.235 +0.129 13:56:03.429 (65) JOAO ANTONIO 9 54.754 +0.660 13:55:13.4¢
1 54.438 +0.332 13:56:57.867 1 1:01.581 +7.568 13:47:58.372 10 54.490 +0.396 13:56:07.9¢
12 54.904 +0.798 13:57:52.771 2 55.921 +1.908 13:48:54.293 1" 54.160 +0.066 13:57:02.1(
13 54.134 +0.028 13:58:46.905 3 56.084 +2.071 13:49:50.377 12 54.508 +0.414 13:57:56.61
14 IIEEE 13:59:41.011 4 55.383 +1.370 13:50:45.760 13 13:58:50.7(
15 54.239 +0.133 14:00:35.250 5 54.655 +0.642 13:51:40.415 14 54.361 +0.267 13:59:45.0¢
16 54.719 +0.613 14:01:29.969 6 54.625 +0.612 13:52:35.040 15 54.998 +0.904 14:00:40.06
17 54.467 +0.361 14:02:24.436 7 54.471 +0.458 13:53:29.511 16 54.570 +0.476 14:01:34.67
8 54.384 +0.371 13:54:23.895 17 55.012 +0.918 14:02:29.6¢
(11) JOAO FRANCISCO 9 54.273 +0.260 13:55:18.168
1 58.452 +4.470 13:47:54.806 10 54.340 +0.327 13:56:12.508 (8) RAFAEL GEBARA
2 55.074 +1.092 13:48:49.880 1 54.395 +0.382 13:57:06.903 1 1:00.492 +6.223 13:47:57.71
3 54.602 +0.620 13:49:44.482 12 54.532 +0.519 13:58:01.435 2 55.991 +1.722 13:48:53.7(
4 54.436 +0.454 13:50:38.918 13 54.119 +0.106 13:58:56.554 3 56.600 +2.331 13:49:50.3(
5 54.273 +0.291 13:51:33.191 14 54.127 +0.114 13:59:49.681 4 55.351 +1.082 13:50:45.65
6 54.242 +0.260 13:52:27.433 15 14:00:43.694 5 54.607 +0.338 13:51:40.2¢
7 54.417 +0.435 13:53:21.850 16 54.845 +0.832 14:01:38.539 6 54.533 +0.264 13:52:34.7¢
8 54.136 +0.154 13:54:15.986 17 54.502 +0.489 14:02:33.041 7 54.924 +0.655 13:53:29.71
9 13:55:09.968 8 54.446 +0.177 13:54:24.1¢
10 54.007 +0.025 13:56:03.975 (118) MATEUS MARTIN 9 54.603 +0.334 13:55:18.7€
1 54.345 +0.363 13:56:58.320 1 58.675 +4.517 13:47:55.387 10 54.309 +0.040 13:56:13.07
12 54.595 +0.613 13:57:52.915 2 55.663 +1.505 13:48:51.050 1" 54.313 +0.044 13:57:07.3¢
13 54.084 +0.102 13:58:46.999 3 54.497 +0.339 13:49:45.547 P 54.269 | 13:58:01.6
14 54.106 +0.124 13:59:41.105 i 54.158 | 13:50:39.705 13 54.387 +0.118 13:58:56.04
15 54.607 +0.625 14:00:35.712 5 54.417 +0.259 13:51:34.122 14 54.310 +0.041 13:59:50.3¢
16 54.432 +0.450 14:01:30.144 6 54.509 +0.351 13:52:28.631 15 54.526 +0.257 14:00:44 .8¢
17 54.405 +0.423 14:02:24.549 7 54.511 +0.353 13:563:23.142 16 54.296 +0.027 14:01:39.17
8 54.420 +0.262 13:54:17.562 17 55.571 +1.302 14:02:34.7¢
(106) SAMUEL SANTIAGO 9 54.257 +0.099 13:55:11.819
1 58.382 +4.516 13:47:55.463 10 54.326 +0.168 13:56:06.145 (305) MARCELLAASSUMPCAO
2 55.158 +1.292 13:48:50.621 1" 54.769 +0.611 13:57:00.914 1 1:04.821 +10.870 13:48:01.47
3 54.492 +0.626 13:49:45.113 12 54.818 +0.660 13:57:55.732 2 55.126 +1.175 13:48:56.5¢
4 54.022 +0.156 13:50:39.135 13 54.406 +0.248 13:58:50.138 3 54.956 +1.005 13:49:51.51
5 54.138 +0.272 13:51:33.273 14 55.440 +1.282 13:59:45.578 4 55.529 +1.578 13:50:47.04
6 54.235 +0.369 13:52:27.508 15 54.721 +0.563 14:00:40.299 5 55.204 +1.253 13:51:42.2f
7 54.169 +0.303 13:53:21.677 16 54.511 +0.353 14:01:34.810 6 54.615 +0.664 13:52:36.86
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Federagéo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 6a Etapa
F4 JUNIOR Kartodromo de Itu - SP 1,240 km
1a PROVA - F4 JR 05/07/2025 13:00 .
Race (17 Laps) started at 13:46:56

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
7 54.982 +1.031 13:53:31.847 16 54.658 +0.364 14:01:45.322 6 55.124 +0.283 13:52:37.4(
8 54.246 +0.295 13:54:26.093 17 54.956 +0.662 14:02:40.278 7 55.169 +0.328 13:53:32.57
9 54.149 +0.198 13:55:20.242 8 13:54:27.4"

10 54.189 +0.238 13:56:14.431 (62) GUSTAVO LEMOS

11 54.427 +0.476 13:57:08.858 1 1:01.097 +6.096 13:47:58.174

12 54.085 +0.134 13:58:02.943 2 56.487 +1.486 13:48:54.661

13 54.067 +0.116 13:58:57.010 3 56.181 +1.180 13:49:50.842

14 54.009 +0.058 13:59:51.019 4 55.663 +0.662 13:50:46.505

15 14:00:44.970 5 55.043 +0.042 13:51:41.548

16 54.295 +0.344 14:01:39.265 6 13:52:36.549

17 55.003 +1.052 14:02:34.268 7 55.939 +0.938 13:53:32.488

8 55.154 +0.153 13:54:27.642
(50) LUIS RICARDO 9 55.372 +0.371 13:55:23.014
1 1:01.009 +6.729 13:47:58.289 10 55.380 +0.379 13:56:18.394
2 56.702 +2.422 13:48:54.991 1 55.055 +0.054 13:57:13.449
3 56.073 +1.793 13:49:51.064 12 55.076 +0.075 13:58:08.525
4 55.796 +1.516 13:50:46.860 13 55.219 +0.218 13:59:03.744
5 54.991 +0.711 13:51:41.851 14 55.507 +0.506 13:59:59.251
6 54.929 +0.649 13:52:36.780 15 55.569 +0.568 14:00:54.820
7 55.424 +1.144 13:53:32.204 16 55.537 +0.536 14:01:50.357
8 54.462 +0.182 13:54:26.666 17 55.848 +0.847 14:02:46.205
9 54.336 +0.056 13:55:21.002

10 54.435 +0.155 13:56:15.437 (95) CALEB RABELO

1 55.110 +0.830 13:57:10.547 1 59.199 +4.825 13:47:56.580

12 54.495 +0.215 13:58:05.042 2 56.878 +2.504 13:48:53.458

13 13:58:59.322 3 56.750 +2.376 13:49:50.208

14 54.399 +0.119 13:59:53.721 4 55.920 +1.546 13:50:46.128

15 54.493 +0.213 14:00:48.214 5 54.774 +0.400 13:51:40.902

16 54.430 +0.150 14:01:42.644 6 54.718 +0.344 13:52:35.620

17 54.574 +0.294 14:02:37.218 7 13:53:29.994

8 54.840 +0.466 13:54:24.834
(555) RENATO FROTA 9 54.660 +0.286 13:55:19.494
1 1:05.674 +11.063 13:48:02.609 10 54.803 +0.429 13:56:14.297
2 55.064 +0.453 13:48:57.673 1 1:02.496 +8.122 13:57:16.793
3 54.796 +0.185 13:49:52.469 12 54.948 +0.574 13:58:11.741
4 54.936 +0.325 13:50:47.405 13 54.735 +0.361 13:59:06.476
5 55.331 +0.720 13:51:42.736 14 54.844 +0.470 14:00:01.320
6 54.958 +0.347 13:52:37.694 15 55.140 +0.766 14:00:56.460
7 55.220 +0.609 13:53:32.914 16 54.846 +0.472 14:01:51.306
8 54.908 +0.297 13:54:27.822 17 55.292 +0.918 14:02:46.598
9 54.833 +0.222 13:55:22.655

10 13:56:17.266 (616) AMIR OSMAN

11 54.641 +0.030 13:57:11.907 1 1:01.068 +6.361 13:47:58.719

12 54.618 +0.007 13:58:06.525 2 56.681 +1.974 13:48:55.400

13 13:59:01.136 3 55.994 +1.287 13:49:51.394

14 54.672 +0.061 13:59:55.808 4 55.872 +1.165 13:50:47.266

15 54.716 +0.105 14:00:50.524 5 55.266 +0.559 13:51:42.532

16 54.661 +0.050 14:01:45.185 6 55.025 +0.318 13:52:37.557

17 54.877 +0.266 14:02:40.062 7 55.258 +0.551 13:53:32.815

8 1:03.307 +8.600 13:54:36.122
(10) LUIGI CESTARI 9 55.025 +0.318 13:55:31.147
1 1:01.081 +6.787 13:47:58.526 10 55.176 +0.469 13:56:26.323
2 56.602 +2.308 13:48:55.128 1" 55.013 +0.306 13:57:21.336
3 56.158 +1.864 13:49:51.286 12 54.812 +0.105 13:58:16.148
4 56.543 +2.249 13:50:47.829 13 13:59:10.855
5 55.250 +0.956 13:51:43.079 14 54.829 +0.122 14:00:05.684
6 54.912 +0.618 13:52:37.991 15 54.741 +0.034 14:01:00.425
7 55.102 +0.808 13:53:33.093 16 54.899 +0.192 14:01:55.324
8 55.231 +0.937 13:54:28.324 17 55.112 +0.405 14:02:50.436
9 54.765 +0.471 13:55:23.089

10 55.109 +0.815 13:56:18.198 (220) FELIPE LUCCO

11 54.906 +0.612 13:57:13.104 1 1:00.488 +5.647 13:47:57.994

12 54.548 +0.254 13:58:07.652 2 55.567 +0.726 13:48:53.561

13 54.324 +0.030 13:59:01.976 3 57.351 +2.510 13:49:50.912

14 m 13:59:56.270 4 55.767 +0.926 13:50:46.679

15 54.394 +0.100 14:00:50.664 5 55.605 +0.764 13:51:42.284
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